# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0621639053 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/04/2006 12:23 PM Pg: 1 of 3

### **BOX 178**

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Residential Funding Corporation One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100 Minneapolis, MrI 55423

MIN: 100052305417652723 MHRS Phone: 1-688-679-6377 RVC Loan Number: 15297647 Seller Loan Number: 41755272



#### CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and trainfiers to

Homecomings . mancial Network, Inc.

One Meridian Crossings, Suite 190, Minneapolis, MN 55423-3940

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 05/24/2505 executed by MARIA PASCUAL

TO/FOR:		C	
and recorded in Bool of official Records in	k on Page the County Recorder's Off	as Instrument No. <sup>0</sup> 515 ice of	24/095 on 48/05 County, Illinois.
Mortgage Amount: TOGETHER with the with interest, and all r	\$157,600.00  note or notes therein descripts accrued or to accrue us	ibed or referred to, the money	due and to become due thereon

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

BY: // arow NAME: Matt Favorite
TITLE: Vice President

0621639053 Page: 2 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Minnesota)
Hennepin)

On 02/21/2005 oefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Matt Favorite, Vice I resident of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her arthrorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

Prepared by Matt Favorite

Residential Funding Corporation
One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100
Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952)979-4000

Ettamae Taylor Notary Public - Minnesota fy Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

Clartson

Property Address: 211 DUBLIN LN SCHAUMBURG, IL 60134

0621639053 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT "A": LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 16-76-LZ1 IN THE TOWNE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON THE SUCVEY OF CERTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOCETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 88346044, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX NO. 07-19-218-015-1231

### Commonly known as:

211 DUBLIN LANE UNIT #16-76-LZ1
SCHAUMBURG, IL 601946123

ff

PIERCE ASSOCIATES Attorneys for Plaintiff Thirteenth Floor 1 North Dearborn Chicago, Illinois 60602 PA0605337